Form PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	101632434				
	ION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name				
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	c if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Keeth, Brent	02192001				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) Martin, Chris G.	Month Day Year 02192001				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Micron Technology,	Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
Address (line 1) 8000 S. Federal Wa	Y an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	Separate document from Assignment.)				
Address(line 3) Boise	ID 83707-0006				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Add					
Name Thomas J. D'Amico	(28,371)				
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO	DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP				
	2101 L Street NW				
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW	037-1526				
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW	037-1526				

,

.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

0272472301 TRICHARL 00000076 09794809 1258595 v1; QZ4Z01!.DOC 1258595 v1; QZ4Z01!.DOC 40.00 Dj 04 (C.58.

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2				J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	lame and Addres	SS Area C	ode and Telephone I	Number	(202) 828-2232	
Name	Thomas J. D'	Amico				
Address (line 1)	DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP					
Address (line 2)	2101 L Street NW					
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20037-1526					
Address (line 4)						
-	the total number ding any attachme		ittached conveyar	nce docume	nt # 3	
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark	if additional n	umbers attached	
Enter either the Pate	ent Application Numb	er or the Patent Nu	nber (DO NOT ENTE		pers for the same property).	
Patent A	Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)	
If this document is being fi signed by the first named		Patent Application, ent	er the date the patent ap	plication was	Month Day Year 02/19/2001	
Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applic only if a U.S. App has not been ass	ation number blication Number	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number of Prope	erties	Enter the total nu	mber of properties	involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	yment:	Enclosed x t or if additional fees		ccount	\$ 40.00	
		Deposit Accou	to charge additior	nal fees:	# 04-1073 Yes X No	
Statement and Si To the best o attached cop as indicated I	of my knowledge a y is a true copy of	and belief, the fo	pregoing informati	ion is true a	nd correct and any account are authorized,	
	. D'Amico rson Signing	- Jas	ignature	Fel	Date	

1258595 v1; QZ4Z01!.DOC 1258595 v1; QZ4Z01!.DOC

mentation (pression). If the same we introduce the pression of the second states of the second states and the second states of the

.

Processing and the state of the

•

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Brent Keeth and Chris G. Martin, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled IMPROVED HIGH SPEED DATA CAPTURE CIRCUIT FOR A DIGITAL DEVICE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Micron Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Micron Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Micron Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Micron Technology, Inc. may designate.

1

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Micron Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

2/19/01 Date:

United States of America) State of <u>IBAho</u>) ss.: County of <u>ABA</u>)

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2001</u>, before me personally came <u>Brent Keeth</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Jough

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signature Page for Second Inventor

2/19/01 Date:

United Sta	ates of America)
State of	IDAHO) ss.:
County of	ADA)

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2001</u>, before me personally came <u>Chris G. Martin</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

